e 11 200 S CeTy
AUG 31 ¢ WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS Received

‘PS r CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 YA
= ==
1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors, Inc. Project: 604-075
f ; tlon
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 99+40 to Sta. 217+31 Roadway: Cr410 Solith CK
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E & 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 9). This
Change Order substitutes a wingwall with a special drop inlet due to safety slope reasons. The proposed culvert upstream flowline
was approximately 4' below ditch profile grades, which would have resulted in an extremely steep backslope at the end of the culvert.
4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. This Change Order also addresses over-runs and under-runs for
various waterline components and includes substituting the HDPE bore pipe for steel encasement pipe at the request of Seminole
Pipeline.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 154

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A No. N/A |, Special Specification Iltem _ N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fOHOWing information must be P rovided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a resuit of this change. T e y —_—
/ Amount added by this change order: $2,840.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date § / 29{17
By ﬂ L <\aw
feu)
Typed/Printed Name vk Gluace
Typed/Printed Title Pees oedT
RECOM@DED FOR EXECUTION:
7 ? = " County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
{ //ﬁ/?ﬂw ﬂ — ,5’[),// 7 [  APPROVED [0  REQUEST APPROVAL
~ Project Manager " Daté
P
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A Ol APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

%// ,? - County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7 % 1 /2 [J APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

/Prog/rdm Manager Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
N/A
County Judge Date

O APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 Project # 1604-075
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract Items:
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY ADD or NEW
REVISED (DEDUCT)
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT| UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY | QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
465-WCO01 |DROP INLET (SPECIAL) EA $7,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
466-6179 |WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=4 FT) EA $4,950.00 1.00 $4,950.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($4,950.00)
J101-1 16" C-905, DR-18 PVC PIPE; W/ TRACER WIRE; INSTALLED LF $68.00 | 10,874.00 $739,432.00 (40.00) 10,834.00 $736,712.00 ($2,720.00),
J101-7 |24" STEEL ENC. PIPE, BORED W/ 16" C-905, DR 18 RJ CARRIER PIPE; INSTALLED LF $570.00 930.00 $530,100.00 50.00 980.00[  $558,600.00 $28,500.00
J101-8 24" HDPE DUAL WALL ENC. PIPE; BORED W/ 16" C-905, DR 18 RJ CARRIER PIPE; INSTALLED LF $525.00 50.00 $26,250.00 (50.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($26,250.00)
J101-22 |CONNECT EXISTING 2" TO NEW 8"; INSTALLED EA $800.00 1.00 $800.00 1.00 2.00 $1,600.00 $800.00
J101-40 |TRENCH SAFETY LF $1.00 | 11,478.00 $11,478.00 (40.00) 11,438.00 $11,438.00 ($40.00)
TOTALS $1,313,010.00 $1,315,850.00 $2,840.00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

County Road 110 South
Williamson County Project No. 1604-075

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order substitutes a wingwall with a special drop inlet due to safety slope
reasons. The proposed culvert upstream flowline was approximately 4’ below ditch
profile grades, which would have resulted in an extremely steep backslope at the end of
the culvert. This Change Order also addresses over-runs and under-runs for various
waterline components and includes substituting the HDPE bore pipe for steel
encasement pipe at the request of Seminole Pipeline.

The following new Contract items are required for the required inlet substitution. The
unit rates submitted by the Contractor are consistent with the TxDOT average low bid
unit prices.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

465-WCO01 | DROP INLET (SPECIAL) 1 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $2,840.00 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $11,221,591.71. The original Contract amount was
$11,224,589.02. Because of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,997.31 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.03% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



-INTB

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 18 Culverts 4 & 5 DATE: 6/23/17

PROJECT: CR 110 South 1604-075 RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
DATE: 6/28/17

TO: Tommy Levario, Dannenbaum

REFERENCE: Plan Sheet 154 and Cross Section sheets 71 & 80

PROBLEM:  culvert Flow lines are 2 to 3' lower than ditch lines shown in the cross sections, creating
much deeper back slopes. ROW location on sheet 154 for culvert 5 does not match cross sections.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:

Delete parallel wingwalls for Culverts 4 & 5, replace with drop inlets. Reconfigure ditch grades to accommodate
drainage upstream and downstream in east ditch line.

David Boone James Klotz
Originator Supervisor

RESPONSE:

Please refer to culvert grading shown on sheet 156 for structure 5. Sheet 154 has been revised to show a grate
inlet on upstream side of structure 4.

Rafael Beckmann 7/10/2017

Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail or fax.

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd.

Ste. 100

Round Rock, TX 78664
Attachments to RFI: Revised Sheet 154, Drop inlet detail

Cc:



. beckmann

rafael

USER:

4:57:30

TIME:

c:\projectwise\dannenbaum\workdir\rafael.oeckmann\dms21961\4862CULVPROF02Z.dgn

6/05/2017

DATE:

FILE:

NOTES: 128.59' NOTES:
1. OUTFLOW ELEVATION FOR PROPOSED RCP IS
AT CENTER| OF EXISTING AREA INLET. 1. SEE HYDRAULIC
740 ULTIMATE 740 CONFIGURATION AND DATA
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY OUTFLOW LINE ¢ 42.09' = SHEETS FOR CULVERT
TO KEEP POSITIVE DRAINAGE ‘ ‘ ® HYDRAULIC DATA.
QUT OF EX|STING INLET. 42" NORM e
= 2. SEE TYPE RR8 RIPRAP
730 3. SHE "MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE DETAILS" —EXISTING DT 2 HW100-719102 730 DETAILS IN CRR STANDARD
SHEET FOR| AREA INLET CONNEGTION DETALS. 0™ DJA. RCP o= EXISTING I 100=12.70¢fps FOR 5" CONCRETE RIPRAP
= sFL QUT= 709.5 = CRBUND o TOE WALL DETALS.
2l FUTURE SHARED INTERIM CR 110 — FUTURE SHARED  — 05 ] HW25-717.23'
X PATH TO [BE BUILT ULTIMATE CR110 PATH TO BE BUILT NS o 25-9.40fps » 3 UTILITY ELEVATIONS
720 & WITH ULTIMATE P WITH ULTIMATE I e £ e e g -1 720 UNKNOWN UNLESS
34 /T#—%—[L]_——l - ¥ s T s = _ — — — ﬂﬁ — _ = 25YR—— OTHERWISE SHOWN.
= ===7 "X R /,// _ - =25 i P -~ VAl
- THT - = = FIE T E4SENG i \@j\ 5> CONC
— = "RIPRAR
1 TW100-711.20" 25YR|_1QOYR I ) F REATINEET Y ) -
719 100-8.82fp E UM TAAGG 4T 7] —1 710
TW25-710.90" ‘7/g‘¥fSTA:W99+ 9.24 CROSSOVER STA 199+29.71 OFF-64.03 RT
V25-6.141ps EXISTING OFF-62.65 LT (STRUCTURE 5 FL=712.15 i
i AREA INLET «FL=709.50' 3'X2'BOX CULVERT) o -
700 “*| TAILWATER INFQRMATION, VELOCITY, AND_FLOW LINE ‘ | l = — o 700
ACQUIRED | FROM PALOMA LAKE| SECTION 21 o ! -
SUBDIVISION PLANS. . — — o
a)s 25 | 2 5
* i) [ x
690 -12 -110 -10 -9 -8 -7 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -1 <F 10 <O 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 690
Y WL
NOTES: CxAx(2xgxHS"?
750 | 1OUTFLOW ELEVATION FOR PROPOSED RCP IS 750
T CONTERT U AT NG < L1 »‘ =10 g7
CF-Clagging Factior (507)
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MQDIFY OUTFLOW LINE 116.46' H-Head Above Orifice
T0 KEEP POSITIVE DRAINAGE ol
740 QUT OF EX|STING INLET. UL TIMATE s Capacity @ H= 05 FT Above Crate 740
3. SEE "MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE DETAILS" et ' o 0.67x16x(2x32.2x0.5)
SHEET FOR| AREA INLET CONNEGTION DETAILS. |
- DROP | INLET — yymA e 2 cfs
230 S EXISTNG | TrPELL o {\?woo:me,z‘\z- & AN AN IS SANN 730
DI RCH
2 “FL OUT- 710.17 NTERM CR 10 TN éi%:w}'%gl EXISTING GROUND
& FUTURE SHARED FUTURE SHARED :
BATH TO BE BUILT ULTIMATE CR110 PATH TO BE BUILT
720 ITH ULTIMATE WITH ULTIMATE l 720
o e e = =T — — —
I WI00- 711371 — =T 10 twswRe’ | R 190YR
V100=18.20fps - - _,,*,.AJ%/AR/EA WNIET 7
25YR 100YR$— — —[~[- Y
710 TW25-711.17" ~ = ©h — C 1.007]) 710
5-16.7fp T T stiA- 8826 14 N CROSSOVER STA 188+26.74 0
EXISTING  — OFF-56.59 LT (STRUCTURE 4 ‘ Fl
AREA INLET *FL=710.17 3'X2' BOX CULVERT)
700 = 700 S O,
TALWATER INFORMATION, VELOCITY, AND FLOW LINE ‘ = Ny
ACQUIRED FROM PALOMA LAKE SECTION 20A = _ - @__ﬂ
SUBDIVISION | PLANS. = 2, v [ 7 ;
o =< 10/17
| = w2 0 I
690 -12 -1 -10 -9 -8 -7 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -1 g 7 20 “3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 690
DATE BY |REV REVISION
DRAINAGE EASEMENT , 162.63" 7/10/2017|RB | 1 ADD DROP INLET
‘ TW100=653.12"
680 ULTIMATE ‘ 58.69' ‘ 14.14 V100=10.20fps 580
14.14° q 41/5' NORM 9'NORM ‘
, Twsees2 53 DANNENBAUM
| 1P ENGINEERING COMPANY - AUSTIN, LLC
= ~TXDOT PW-1 T.B.P.E. FIRM REGISTRATION #8995
670 S, WITH ECD | 670 3409 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR., STE 129 AUSTIN, TX 78731 (512) 345-8505
HW100-656.26 = _ 1 FUTURE SHARED — =
ULTIMATE CR110 227
V100-10.12fps % | g —FUTURE SHARED PATH TO BE BUILT I\ -TXDOT PW-1 ! 8 W\LUAMgNQ?Zg)UﬁTYY TEXAS:
) S A . :
} '~ PATH TQ BE BUILT INTERIM CRM0O ‘\ WITH ULTIMATE . WITH ECD | n WILLIAMSON  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
650 C%i 565f5~2W e WITH ULTIMATE . - o) 660 copaTy
=Q.01ps | B 1 @
100vR | Li:::*,ﬂL;;;;—;;_/'ﬁi = ?11‘—,—‘;:,:\1,1$\ IS -7 % O CR 10 SOUTH
RSYR T N R —_— I |
i =T = = = —— = ¢ 25yr_ 1Q0YR
St Sy S o S I | A e s e R FH - - o &2 - CULVERT
650 1 [———— 1L ~ > 0 7 e 650
= U - CROSS
0 STA-135+73.65 STA-134+6065 3 ) SECTIONS
OFF-55.50 LT OFF-57.50 RT © e —EXISTING
640 FL-651.25 CROSSOVER STA 135+13.30 FL-650.36' GROUND 640
(STRUCTURE 3 SN
5'X4'BOX CULVERT) ‘ RIFRAP SCALE: H%E%@\EEL 1‘;1%
o o
630 9 &) L = = = 630 SHEET 2 OF 3
(@] [ }7 — DESIGNED: RB
- = %) 7 v o DRAWN: RB
5 5 é > > > CHECKED: 6V
620 -12 -110 -10 =9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 - 0 10 2 3 4 50 6 7 "8 9 10 110 12 620 STATE COUNTY PRECINCT | SHEET NO.
TEXAS |WILLIAMSON 4 154




| 3'-0" x 4'-6" x 4'-6" 1.D.
Modified TxDOT Type 1 Drop Inlet
(Techline~CR 110 South)

| Modified Type 1 Grate
Hot Dipped Galvanized

Y 4
| Dmomtyorsvsasesssrmarsennos
LY
W loensnlE7 N, gl 36"H x 48'L, Hole
k%zifj%“ w | \4”\/ on Floor for 3x2 Box
07 MG% k ™~ Culvert F.L=711.83
onaid T g L "OUT" (This Wall Only)

| Engineering Services, LLC e . : |
Texas Registered Firm F-1507 - e . .

GENERAL NOTES: . . : :
All concrete to have 28 day compressive strength of 5,000psi.
| Reinforcing steel shall comply with ASTM A615 Grade 60.
Bar bending and placement shall comply with latest ACT standards.
Design based on AASHTO HS 20-44 loadfing.

FOR

| CAPITAL PRECAST, INC., 3'x 4'-6" x 4'-6" Modified TxDOT Ty 1 Drop Inlet
l . 6905 SOUTH OLD BASTROP HWY joB Techline ~ CR 110 South (17-17894)
 Capttal | | Precast  sopigimeee 0 o Mo [0 PR

FiLY
LRcmovable Disk(G:)ModifiedTxDOT TypelDroplnletG Ienn.de




(v /g1 v WLSY)
paziueales diq 10K ‘2
ucHonsuoy) |8a1s
9e-v WISY 'L
810N

L186—£Z+ (C0B) XvAd

086£-L2Z+ (£0B) euoyd

9TPGL sOXBL ‘SjIABIDID PAIE [DISNPU) GZG
LI0D"}BLIO|DAG|EB}SqY |IDW—3

1995 €74

(‘ao ¥ * ,2/T T%) PeUIPOR ejulp ] ediy

ojelp [08}g POZIUBATED

TYPE | Grate

0
a9,
nh_..n_ < ®) —
LL WO -
A = @
i oM
O &N >
S 9 o 4
A2 o.E @©
™ c o
< o @®
— % mg
- i
<t _..ﬁlv T
" =
1
= mg
"~ “m g ©
© 5 ~8
m m (o] )
et
o >
22 s =
o
Sl X ©
= @ ~ 3
el o T
X © -~ L
1= Nt St
|2W
N k
—flllll ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ r/ ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ bW T W T WY B T W T, . Y =%
- ,:::E:V//,:: fffff b
,/
, § 3
Ky T
=
/ (Y]
fo}
N | eeerescccccee e /ﬁ T T T TS e
N
S — N —— - -
> / W
WFIE L 1 I =&
P ra AR T ———— e ~t| >
B N | =
| N Ay
S S o
- N »
= = QO
S~ A W WY W T W W T, T T L . . ) TS SS < W T . T . . Y < 0
o »
/ ~ T
o / =
N .. L —— x - N
N i
o
p—
S — ,/ R T— S
| J | I S / SE—— 1}

ucll ¥

(Bolt Down - 1 ea. Side)

\/\/

l=—3"x 3" x 4" Angle — 54" Long

jom——

(Welded to Bottom of Bearing Bars)

%" x 3" Flat Bar — 54" Long
Side View "A-A"

41172
////////////_f//////////// 7

z

-

Date: 07-25-17



Change Proposal Pricing Sheet

* County Road 110 South
Chasco Project No: 16169

Engineer Project No: 4862

CONSTRUCTORS 77 Auguat 2017

Chasco CP No: 06 - DROP INLET AT STRUCTURE 4 :
Arch. PR No: na Prepared by: Kellin Neiman/acr

Description: Drop inlet

LABOR & EQUIPMENT 1 LS 0.00 $0 0.00 30 500.00 $500 $500
PRECAST INLET -
TECHLINE 1 EA 0.00 $0 | 4700.00 $4,700 0.00 $0 $4,700
RIP RAP APRON 1 LS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 960.00 $960 $960
BEDDING 1 LS 0.00 $0| 216.00 $216 0.00 $0 $216
SPOILS REMOVAL 1 LS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 146.00 $146 $146
SUBTOTALS $0 0.00 $4,916 0.00 $1,606 $6,522
Further description: Overhead & Profit 15.00% $978
Sales Tax Materials (only) 0.00% $0

Total ~$7,500

A




Quoted by: Rees Winstead "~ Techline Pipe, L.P

G . ~ rw@techlinepipe.com 2259 Innovation Blvd.
TecHLInE PIPE 512.468.1243 Hutto, TX 78634
e www.techlinepipe.com
PROJECT: CR110 CHASCO CUSTOM INLET
JURIS:
BID DATE:
ADDENDA:

SUBMITTED: 8.17.17

Quantities and sizes represented in this quote are based on Techline Pipe's interpretation of the plans.
Contractor is responsible for verifying final quantities and sizes. All pricing is FOB Jobsite. The price of
PVC Pipe and steel casing is subject to change based on the market price in effect at time of shipment.
Other pricing firm for 30 days from date the quote is submitted to customer unless otherwise expressly
written.” For complete terms and conditions please see http.//www.techlinepipe.com/disclaimer.htm

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE

1 3'X4.5' X 4.5' CUSTOM DROP INTLET, MOD GRATE 1 EA 4696.33 4696.33

END OF QUOTE

Page 1 of 1




WCHAS

CONSTRUCTORS

Change Pr

sal Unit Cost ing Shee

County Project No: 1604-076 CR110S
Chasco Project No: 16169
Engineer Project No: 4862

Chasco CP No: 06 - DROP INLET AT STRUCTURE 4 03 August 2017

Owner PR No;

Description; DELETE WINGWALL AND USE DROP INLET AT STRUCTURE 4

BASED ON DOCUMENTS: 8 DATED 7/10/17, SHE IL SHEET F LET

S!DNI;EM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION ary UNIT UNIT PRIGE TOTAL
53 466-6179 |WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=4 FT) -1 EA $4,850.00 ($4,950.00)
TOTAL ($4,850.00)
CHANGE ORDER - NEW ITEMS
CP6 DROP INLET 1 EA $7,500.00 $7,600.00

TOTAL $7,5600.00

TIME EXTENSION REQUEST:

P:\Projects In Progress\16169 - CR 110 South\107_Owner Change Propd3als0t - OWNER Change Proposals\Change Proposal UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Masler B.3.17 KN

S S—




-INTB

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 006 DATE: 4/18/17

PROJECT: Williamson County CR 110 South RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
Wilco No. 1604-075 DATE: 4/20/17

TO: Dave Thomas, Project email, Dawn Haggard, Eddie Church

REFERENCE: Sheet 21 & Excerpt from Sheet 21 with Contractor comments

PROBLEM:

1) The existing 24" Waterline is 21' further north of the gas line. 2) Enterprise Representative for gas line will
allow a 5' clearance between the bottom of their pipe to the top of the proposed 24" casing. 3) The gas company
requested that the casing be steel, in lieu of HDPE.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:

We would like to propose the following: 1) Raise the elevation of the proposed bore to within 5' clearance of
the gas line. 2) Tie Straight into existing 24" waterline in lieu of using the 90 degree bends. 3) Steel can be used
and installed at the contract unit price.

Kellin Neiman / acr N/A
Originator Supervisor

RESPONSE:

Everything shown in the below document is as how Chasco and myself have discussed.
| recommend approval.

Miles Whitney 4/19/17
Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail.

Mail original to: NA HNTB Corporation
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd. Suite 100
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:
Cc:



Change Proposal Unit Cost Pricing Sheet
* County Project No: 1604-076 CR110S
Chasco Project No: 16169

C O N S TR U CTO RS Engineer Project No: 4862

Chasco CP No: 04 - REVISIONS TO WATER LINE CROSSING UNDER GAS LINE
Owner PR No:
Description: DELETE 24" HDPE CASING AND USE 24" STEEL CASING, TIE-IN STRAIGHT AS SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET 21 DATED 5/5/17

(SHORTENED LENGTH OF 16" PVC FROM ORIGINAL PLAN

BASED ON DOCUMENTS: RF1#6 PLAN SHEET 21 DATED 5/5/17

BIDNISEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION arTy UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
142 J101-1 16" C-905, DR-18 PVC PIPE; W/ TRACER WIRE; INSTALLED -40 LF $68.00 ($2,720.00)

24" STEEL ENC. PIPE, BORED WITH 16" C-905, DR-18 RJ

148 it |EL S DGR O 50 LF $670.00 $28,500.00
24" HDPE DUAL WALL ENC. PIPE; BORED WiTH 16" G-005, DR -

i H01-8 116 RJ CARRIER PIPE; INSTALLED o0 LF $525.00 {§28,250,00)

181 J101-40 | TRENCH SAFETY 40 LF $1.00 (840.00)
TOTAL ($510.00)

P:\Projects In Progress\16169 - CR 110 South\07_Qwner Change Propcasdti - OWNER Change Proposals\Change Proposal UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Masler 8.3,17 KN




* Myl

CONSTRUCTORS

Chasco CP No:

Ao

05 - ADD 2" WATER CONNECTION AT STATION 106

Owner PR No:

Description:

INSTALL 2" WATER CONNECTION AT STATION 106+

BASED ON DOCUMENTS: JONAH WATER PLAN SHEET 19

Change Proposal Unit Cost Pricing Sheet

County Project No: 1604-075 CR1108
Chasco Project No: 16169
Engineer Project No: 4862

BIDPJ:)EM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION ary UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
163 J101-22  [CONNECT EXISTING 2" TO NEW 8"; INSTALLED 1 EA $800.00 $800.00
TOTAL $600.00

P:\Projecls in Progress\16169 - CR 110 Soulh\107_Owner Change PropcRafps0n - OWNER Change Proposals\Change Proposal UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Masler 83,17 KN






